

ADDENDUM TO REGULAR MEETING AGENDA CITY OF PASADENA CITY COUNCIL AND THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE PASADENA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION FEBRUARY 24, 2025

CLOSED SESSION: 5:00 P.M.
PUBLIC MEETING: 6:00 P.M.
PUBLIC HEARING: 6:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBER, PASADENA CITY HALL
100 NORTH GARFIELD AVENUE, ROOM S249

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a teleconference location is being added to the City Council and Successor Agency to the Pasadena Community Development Commission regular meeting agenda for Monday, February 24, 2025, as follows:

Teleconference Location:

Private Residence 52300 Ross Avenue La Quinta, CA 92253

Note to Public: To access the full agenda, please see the February 24, 2025, Regular Meeting agenda posted as noticed below and on online on the City Council's agenda webpage.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this notice, in its entirety, was posted on the Internet at www.cityofpasadena.net/councilagendas and on the Council Chamber Bulletin Board, Room S249 and the Bulletin Board in the rotunda area, City Hall, 100 North Garfield Avenue, this 21st day of February, 2025 at 3:45 p.m., and that copies hereof were faxed, emailed or delivered to each member of the City Council and to each local newspaper of general circulation, radio or television station requesting notice in writing, all of which recipients are identified on the distribution list set forth herein below.

<u>/s/ Mark Jomsky</u> Mark Jomsky City Clerk

Distribution:

City Council
City Manager
City Attorney
Public Information Officer
Central Library
Pasadena Independent

Colorado Boulevard.net

Los Angeles Times Pasadena Journal Pasadena Now Pasadena Star News Pasadena Weekly La Opinion